| Date In: 12 10 200 16, 47 Ja   | CI VICES (we' 1 Jan 25%)   | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   | 6/8/   |       |
|--|--|---|--|-------|
|  | b description  | Date & Time Complet   | ed Done  | by    |
| non vind coallattings  | SAS e-filing   |   | All Liew Address   |       |
| 000 000  | E-mail (within Shrs. AIC 2hrs)   |   | 1  |       |
|  | i-Motor Claim Form   |   | -  |       |
| - LITTY JUVA TUVO  |  | 10.00   |  |       |
| OD [[ .1 ] Leptiting Only  | -Motor W/O (Within: OD :   | thes, TP 4hes)  | <del></del>  | 11.0  |
|  | Assessment/Survey Report   |   | -  |       |
| Tr thisurer:   | Ass't Report by Fax / Han  | <del></del>   |  |       |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW; (   | Total Transport of Lance Links   | Tel:  | Fax:   | -     |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: SC1 7  | 1724 INC   | 127.00  | 1.800  |       |
| Owner / Driver: (  | 1121   | Tel:  |  |       |
| Policy No: ( ) Period:   | (  | Cover Type: (   |  |       |
| Confirmed by : (   | Date:  | Time:   |  |       |
|  | Est Status (WO): N: 0  |   | 30-100%1   |       |
|  | inty: YES ( )/NO (   | )   |  |       |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (   | )/\$2,000()  |   |  |       |
| General Remarks:   | 2721 200 NO NO NO TO PE  | i ini ini kalawa k  |  |       |
| 6) UL URCK / POSI Renair Inspection  | (C. Y.   |   |  |       |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:   |  |   | STATE OF THE STATE | 7     |
| July : ———————————————————————————————————   | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Darna 3) TF: Towin  | ge Assessment (\$100); IN   | Ant (5)  |       |
| July :  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:   | Invoice P  1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Fellow 5) FT : Fellow  | ent Reporting (\$30);<br>ge Assessment (\$100); IN<br>g Fee<br>-Through Survey<br>-Through Survey (Resurvey)  | 1at Bill<br>C (\$90)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30   |       |
| July :  Oate/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:   | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dama 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Fellow For claimin   | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN g Fee "Through Survey" "Through Survey (Resurvey) g egainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan  | 1at Bill<br>C (\$90)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30   |       |
| July :  Oate/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:   | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dama 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Fellow For claimin 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idas D   | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN g FeeThrough SurveyThrough Survey (Resurvey) g egainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan pection A + SMRT Survey   | C (\$80)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>2005)  |       |
| July :  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:  Date Portion:  | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dama 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fellow 5) FT: Fellow For claimin 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idas D   | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN g Fee "Through Survey "Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan pection   | C (\$90)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>2005)<br>\$75<br>\$160   |       |
| July :  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:  Date Portion:  | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Derne 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae I 8) NTUC Adc OI)* *N5: Court                                  | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN g FeeThrough SurveyThrough Survey (Resurvey) g exainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan pection A + SMRT Survey ittional Services:-  ssy Car / Tpt Allowance  | C (\$90)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>2005)<br>\$75<br>\$160   |       |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  river/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion:  C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Darns 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idas E 8) NTUC Ads OIN* *N5: Court *N6: Repair                      | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN g FeeThrough SurveyThrough Survey (Resurvey) g egainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan pection A + SMRT Survey ittonal Services:-  esy Car / Tpt Allowance r Co-ordination Repair Inspection   | C (\$80)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>2005)<br>\$75<br>\$160<br>\$25   |       |
| Injury:  Date/Time Actions  (MM6654)  Inimant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:  C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):   | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Darns 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in: 7) N1: Idea E 8) NTUC Add OD: *N5: Court *N6: Repair *N7: Post I *N8: DV / | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN g Fee -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g egainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan pection A + SMRT Survey litional Services:- esy Car / Tpt Allowance r Co-ordination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination                       | C (\$90)<br>\$40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>2005)<br>\$75<br>\$160   | Ant ( |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  | Invoice P  1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Darns 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimin 6) TR: Re-in: 7) N1: Idea E 8) NTUC Add OD: *N5: Court *N6: Repair *N7: Post I *N8: DV / | ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); IN ge Fee  '-Through Survey (Resurvey) ge against INC Only (wef 10 Jan pection A + SMRT Survey litional Services:-  sey Car / Tpt Allowance r Co-ordination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination TP (N-in INC) against INC Mobile | C (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  2005)  \$75  \$160  \$25  \$25  \$30  \$20  \$30   |       |

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

|  | ACCIDENT STATEMENT                            |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Date Of Report   | 12/10/2018 16:47                              |  |  |  |  |
| Date Of Accident   | 11/10/2018 16:15                              |  |  |  |  |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | ALONG LORONG BAKAR BATU                       |  |  |  |  |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE                                     |  |  |  |  |
| THE STATE OF THE S | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE                        |  |  |  |  |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SGW5491D                                      |  |  |  |  |
| Insured/Policyholder   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | CHUA KOK HENG, WILLIE                         |  |  |  |  |
| NRIC No  | S8527683B                                     |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address  | WILLIE, CKH@GMAIL, COM                        |  |  |  |  |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-87499899                          |  |  |  |  |
| Alternative Phone No   | OTHERS-87499899                               |  |  |  |  |
| Vehicle Particulars  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Manufacturer   | SUZUKI  |  |  |  |  |
| Model  | SWIFT-1.6 SPORT (M)                           |  |  |  |  |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a<br>time of accident   | PRIVATE USE                                   |  |  |  |  |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy<br>for repair to your vehicle?  | NO  |  |  |  |  |
| If No, Please state action to be taken   | THIRD PARTY                                   |  |  |  |  |
| Vehicle Category   | PRIVATE CAR                                   |  |  |  |  |
| Insurance Company  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Insurance Company  | CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. |  |  |  |  |
| Type Of Coverage   | COMPREHENSIVE                                 |  |  |  |  |
| Fleet Policy   | NO  |  |  |  |  |
| Policy Number  | DMPCSN3077861700                              |  |  |  |  |
| Cover Note Number  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Driver   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Driver   | CHUA KOK HENG, WILLIE                         |  |  |  |  |
| NRIC No  | S8527683B                                     |  |  |  |  |
| Date Of Birth  | 21/08/1985                                    |  |  |  |  |
| Occupation   | INDOOR  |  |  |  |  |
| Date Of Driving Pass   | 18/09/2006                                    |  |  |  |  |
| Driving Experience   | 12 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS                         |  |  |  |  |
| Gender   | MALE  |  |  |  |  |
| Mobile Number  | (LOCAL) +65-87499899                          |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number   |   |  |  |  |  |

OTHERS-87499899

WILLIE.CKH@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 762 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD

#13-311

Postcode

470762

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

AFTER RAIN

Road Surface

ambulance?

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKJ7172H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA CRV 2.0L

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: \_

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Si

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

|       |      | TANCES OF |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|-------|------|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------|---------|-------|-----|------|--------|-----|
| ON    | 11/0 | 0/2018    | AT    | prout                   | 16.   | 157/les | 24    | 108 | DRIL | IMG    |     |
| yny   | cor  | Saw       | 54910 | AROUT<br>PROW<br>R TAKK | 4 los | Loans   | BALL  | 2R  | BAR  | 1 , Su | DAM |
| A CAG | 2 sk | 17172F    | DUA   | RTAKK                   | MA    | 9 8     | 41764 | LAN | lk i | inho   | MY  |
| LAMI  | e.   |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        | -   |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        | _   |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |
|       |      |           |       |                         |       |         |       |     |      |        |     |

## DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature The Name:
NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACC                | CIDENT DATE: 1 10 2018 100/MM/Y                                  | YYY), TIME:( 16 : 16 )(HH:MM)    |
|--------------------|--|----------------------------------|
| LOC                | ATION: LOR BAKAR   | BATU -                           |
| 5-                 | 1992WNH-28N (***   |                                  |
| 96                 | 1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE  | # Jew                            |
|                    | a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SGW54910                                      | Prairie                          |
|                    | DINSURANCE COMPANY: CHINA TA                                     | 21323                            |
|                    | CIPOLICY NUMBER: DMPCSN30778                                     | 061700                           |
|                    | d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD I                          | PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) |
|                    | e MAKE & MODEL SUZUEL S  | WILL TIPE                        |
|                    | IJTYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LO                          | DRRY / MOTORCYCLE!               |
|                    | gIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMME                             | DELVATE -                        |
|                    | hypurpose of using at accident time:_                            | LIEUR LLIGH AVERAGE              |
|                    | I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IN                            | NSURANCE (TESTINO)               |
|                    | IF NO, PLEASE STATE THIRD PARTY CLAIM                            | / KERUKTING UNLT)                |
|                    | 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER HENS G IL                             | LLUE MALE FEMALE                 |
|                    | AINAME: CHOT FOR HER TO  | SJETOSONTACT: 82499879           |
|                    | DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SALTERS SE<br>C) ADDRESS: 762 Beach Ruseron | VILLA BOAD #13-811               |
|                    | CIADDRESS: 162 DECK SEIOST                                       | 7 7 7                            |
|                    | * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY                          | HOLDER                           |
| , p                |  | (1)OCOLA                         |
| o of passonge      |  | (MALE / FEMALE)                  |
| nduding drive      | binric/Fin/PASSPORT:   | CONTACT:                         |
| (1)                | c/ADDRESS:   |                                  |
|                    | O/NODINGS.   |                                  |
|                    | *d)DATE OF BIRTH: (21 / 08 / 1985)(                              | DD/MM/YYYY)                      |
| *1                 | DOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)                                  | -1-1                             |
|                    | FIDATE OF DRIVING PASS - 1 18/0                                  | 04/2006                          |
| 3                  | 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INS                             | SURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)      |
| *                  | IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER V                              | WITH INSURED: OWENE              |
|                    | 5. A) WEATHER CONDITION: (GLEAR / RAINING                        | G / OTHERS AFTER RENTWINE        |
|                    | b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY WEY OTHERS_                                 |                                  |
|                    | WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO                                    |                                  |
|                    | (40) a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / (40))                          |                                  |
|                    | IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATE                          | ION:                             |
| . Manusces as      | S. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE   | MODEL: HONDA CRUZ                |
| 14 14.557 my 28    | O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SES7172+                                      | MODEL;                           |
| aboling et a c     | - \ b) DRIVER'S NAME:  | CONTACT:                         |
| î 3                | D) DRIVER'S NAME:  | CONTACT                          |
| CONTRACTOR OF      | A THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  | MODEL:                           |
| in the profitation | DRIVERS NAME:  | *** + Ties                       |
| ded and a second   | d) VEHICLE NUMBER:   | CONTACT:                         |
|                    | II NKIC/FIN/F ASSPORT  |                                  |
|                    | <b>12</b>  |                                  |
|                    |  |                                  |

EMAIL = willie ckh Ogmal com VIOEO = Yes

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE " IDENTITY CARD NO. \$8527683B





CHUA KOK HENG, WILLIE







CHINESE Date of birth.

21-08-1985

Country/Place of birth SINGAPORE





5523328



Date of leave 03-09-2015

APT BLK 762 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW #13-311 SINGAPORE 470762

YOU ARE LICENSED TO PRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FULLOWING CLASSIES Class 3 Mater cars == 3000 kg with == 7 passengers, exclusive of the agreety; and sector irrations/vehicles == 2500 kg agreety; and sector irrations/vehicles > 2500 kg.
Class 5 Mount vehicles > 7250 kg not construct. 1 to carry any load. 24 Mar 2009 o3 Dec 2009 5 / No. 9000110331 565279638 Licence No. 58527683B

NF 478A



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

MXIF ANOE31A

Cov. Type: C PLM 316019

**ORIGINAL** 

MOTOR PRIVATE CAR

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Maleysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSN3077861700

Engine No :M16A1258213 ChaNo: 2C31S114988

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SGW5491D

AutoSafe

2. Name of Policy Holder

CHUA KOK HENG WILLIE

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations 04 October 2018 Ordinance or Enactment

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I ...... S\$800.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

22 January 2019

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25...... 3\$3,000.00 Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26...... \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN ...... \$\$100.00

- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*
  - (a) The Policyholder.
  - (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6 Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first S\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : AUTOTRUST CREDIT PTE. LTD. AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory